

Market Announcement

22 November 2022

DMC Mining Limited (ASX: DMM) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of DMC Mining Limited ('DMM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of DMM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 25 November 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Shane Falconer

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



22 November 2022

Attn: Jenita Iyalu ASX Compliance Pty Limited Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St George's Tce Perth WA 6000

By email: <u>tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au</u>, <u>jenita.iyalu@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Jenita,

Trading Halt Request DMC Mining Limited ("DMM" or "The Company")

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, DMC Mining Limited (ASX: DMM) requests an immediate voluntary trading halt of the Company's securities pending an exploration update on the Gibb River Cu project.

The Company requests that the trading halt be lifted on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 25 November 2022 or when the anticipated announcement is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Should you have any queries, please contact the undersigned on (08) 6316 4674.

Yours sincerely

Bruce Franzen Company Secretary DMC Mining Limited

Phone: +61 (08) 63164674

Address: 27/44 St Georges Tce, Perth WA 6000.

Email: info@dmcmining.com.au **Web:** www.dmcmining.com.au